
:§ ~~:..

~, ~-.

,/",',";i :¥Mf:iJfi
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GEifflk·iL"-~:;·.;~.f;';¢_~i}·l
PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE' 36 ,~X;9~8;,~f;"':)

~>~:~~~f!~~'-

RESOLUTION NO. 1986-07

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in th~
1985-86 General Purpose School Fund, .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular on this the 20th~~y
of January, 1986: ". <'"

.: .'.~_ .i;,c~\
.:.,.«

SECTION 1: The General Fund Budget is hereby amended a~'¥dll0o/?0;

Acer.-OBJ. ACCOUNT TITLE
APPROVED
BUI:x;ET

N-'lENDMENTS
Inc./Dec.

#'lENDED
BUI:x;ET

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

39000 Fund Balance $ 52,662.20 $49,810.00 ~ -2,852.20·

ESTIMATED REVENUE

49800 Operating Transfers J144 I 500.00 $10,000.00 ' $ '254;500.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

75100.506
75100.513
73500.506

General Liability
Workman's Compensation
Vehicle Liability

$ 10,700.00
18,250.00
17,506.00

$46,456.00

$ 20,700.00
7,110.00
32,000.00

$59,810.00

$ 31,400.00
25,360.00
49,506.00

$106,266.00

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolution of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution
are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
tv1EMBER7.-0FfTHE ~ ,CO;UNTf'BOARD OF COUNTY/C~~SIONERS: // )

'/"/' -. / L/~ j .i :,--_..-: I ,.,,;,
([Cf4 i..-, l::>7r.7l/;T \ 1.( (-;. { L c<-___ ( __-L.Ge',;· ',---,"_'<", .7/ ~..'-- '

Motion made by Commissioner __~S~a~m~~S~iDn~c~]2a~i~r~ _
resolution be approved.
Motion seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver
Upon being put to a roll call vote motion carried

__ that the foregoing

AYE 17
NAY 0
PASS 0
ABSENT__ 'uO _

APPROVED:
~I /.J I/( ../"1, ~I {C.:7/c:.,..(.A...-~~ LJ _

H. C. Brundige, Count~cutlve

3 ~(


