RESOLUTION NO. 1986-07

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1985-86 General Purpose School Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular on this the 20th day of January, 1986:

SECTION 1: The General Fund Budget is hereby amended as follows:

ACCTOBJ.	ACCOUNT TITLE UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES	APPROVED BUDGET	AMENDMENTS Inc./Dec.	AMENDED BUDGET
39000	Fund Balance	\$ 52,662.20	\$49,810.00	\$ 2,852.20
	ESTIMATED REVENUE			
49800	Operating Transfers	\$244,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 254,500.00
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	•		
75100.506 75100.513 73500.506	General Liability Workman's Compensation Vehicle Liability	\$ 10,700.00 18,250.00 17,506.00 \$46,456.00	\$ 20,700.00 7,110.00 32,000.00 \$59,810.00	\$ 31,400.00 25,360.00 49,506.00 \$106,266.00

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

MEMBERS OF THE WEARLET COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY	T COMMISSIONERS:	
Coul Wash	Harely	Celler
ACKNOWLENGED AND APPROVED:		
San Li		
Chairman, Budget Committee		
Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair	^	that the foregoing
resolution be approved. Motion seconded by Commissioner Charles Cu	lver	
Upon being put to a roll call vote motion	carried	
	AYE17	•
	NAY	
	PASS 0	•
	ABSENT 0	•
ATTESTED TO:	APPROVED.	

Faye Butts, County

H. C. Brundige, County Executive

351